AMENDED TERMS & CONDITIONS FOR HSBC PREMIER REFERRAL PROGRAM 2023

26 June 2023

Dear Valued Customers,

We hereby give notice that the Terms & Conditions for **HSBC Premier Referral Program 2023** will be amended with effect from **3 July 2023**.

The following is the clause (amended in bold and underlined) which shall reflect the Amended Terms & Conditions:

Clause 7

- 1. During the Referral Period:-
 - Each Eligible Customer must submit the Online Premier Referral Program Registration Form ("Referral Form") with complete information at https://hsbc.com.my/premgm (for HSBC Bank)
 - b) The Potential Customer(s) has been advised accordingly and given consent to disclose his/her name, NRIC number and contact details to HSBC and have no objection to HSBC contacting them for the purpose of this Program.
 - c) Upon successful submission of the Referral Form, a unique referral link ("Link") will be generated. Eligible Customer must share/forward the Link to the Potential Customer(s) via Facebook, Instagram, email or Whatsapp as stated in HSBC website;
 - d) The Potential Customer(s) are required to submit the Referral Form with complete information via the Link shared/forwarded by the Eligible Customer; and
 - c) Eligible Customer(s) consent for HSBC to disclose his/her details to the Potential Customer as the source of referral.

The HSBC Premier Referral Program 2023 Amended Terms & Conditions is available here.